shares) at a consideration of RMB1,785,335,693 by non-cash assets, representing
44.63% of total issued shares pursuant to the issue. The remaining 70,756,048
ordinary shares denominated in RMB (A shares) were subscribed at a consideration
of RMB2,214,664,302 in cash by 8 institutional investors including Guotai Junan
Investment Management Co., Ltd., Suzhou Industrial Park Assets Management Co.,
Ltd., Minmetal Investment & Development Co., Ltd., Wuxi Guolian Development
(Group) Co., Ltd., Sanjiang Aerospace Group Financial Company Limited, Shanghai
Rongchang Assets Management Co., Ltd., Shanghai Yuanhai Industrial Co., Ltd.
and Zhongrong International Trust & Investment Co., Ltd., representing 55.37%
of total issued shares pursuant to the issue. Actual net proceeds after deducting
underwriter commissions incurred and other issuing expenditures amounted to
RMB3,950,174,667 (including RMB2,164,838,974 cash).

Report of the Board

Annual Report 2007

37

(ii) Statement of changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) After the change
Issue of

Number Percentage New Shares Others Subtotal Number Percentage
(%) (%)

I. Shares subject to
trading moratorium
State-owned shares

1. State-owned legal
person shares 1,225,035,414 42.31 57,039,479 — 57,039,479 1,282,074,893 42.41

2. Other domestic shares 1,920,786 0.07 70,756,048 (1,920,786) 68,835,262 70,756,048 2.34

Including:

Domestic legal
person shares 1,920,786 0.07 70,756,048 (1,920,786) 68,835,262 70,756,048 2.34

Total shares subject to
trading moratorium 1,226,956,200 42.38 127,795,527 (1,920,786) 125,874,741 1,352,830,941 44.75

II. Circulating shares not
subject to trading
moratorium

1. Ordinary shares
denominated
in RMB 280,600,000 9.69 — 1,920,786 1,920,786 282,520,786 9.35

2. Overseas listed
foreign shares 1,387,482,000 47.93 — — — 1,387,482,000 45.90

Total circulating shares
not subject to trading
moratorium 1,668,082,000 57.62 — 1,920,786 1,920,786 1,670,002,786 55.25

III. Total shares 2,895,038,200 100.00 127,795,527 — 127,795,527 3,022,833,727 100.00

Jiangxi Copper Company Limited

Report of the Board

38

Approval of the change in share capital

The Company issued 127,795,527 A shares by way of non-public issue to 9 institutions
including JCC, the controlling shareholder of the Company on 17 September 2007,
pursuant to the approval (Document Zheng Jian Fa Hang Zi [2007] No. 278) issued by
CSRC, and as considered and approved by the 6th meeting of the fourth Board on 16
March 2007, the second extraordinary general meeting for 2007, the first class meeting
for holders of A Share and the first class meeting for holders of H Share, as reviewed